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Administrative History

In 1937 the Committee on Faculty Appointments and Fellowships was established to
oversee the faculty of the College of Arts and Sciences. Thomas A. Egan, S.J., chaired
the committee from 1937 to 1940, followed by William Finnegan, S.J., Dean of the
College of Arts and Sciences, who chaired the committee in 1942 and 1943. In 1952 the
office of Executive Dean was established, in part, to oversee faculty at the University.
Jeremiah J. O’Callaghan, S.J., was appointed to this office, a position he retained until
1957. In 1953 the title of the office changed from Executive Dean to Academic Vice
President. Robert W. Mulligan, S.J., succeeded O’Callaghan in 1958 and the title
changed to Vice President and Dean of Faculties. Mulligan held this position until 1969,
when he went on sabbatical and then transferred to Xavier University in Cincinnati, Ohio.
From 1970 to 1980 Richard Matre, Ph.D., held the position of Vice President and Dean
of faculties, followed by Ronald E. Walker, Ph.D., from 1981 to 1991. In 1983, while
Walker was given the title Senior Vice President and Dean of Faculties, a title that would
again be used in 1995 when James L. Wiser, Ph.D., held the office. In 1991 James L.
Wiser, Ph.D., was appointed Vice President and Dean of Faculties, retaining the position
until 1998 when the Dean of Faculties office was absorbed by the office of the Senior
Vice President of Academic Affairs. In 2003 the Office of Faculty Administration was re-
established. From 2003 to 2010 the office was held by Assistant Provost Timothy
O’Connell, Ph.D. In 2010, Anne Reilly, Ph.D., became Assistant Provost in charge of
Faculty Administration.
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Scope and Content

The Office of the Vice President and Dean of Faculties - Robert W. Mulligan, S.J.,
records span the years 1954 through 1976 (bulk 1958-1969). Most records are from Fr.
Mulligan’s tenure, however records from Fr. Jeremiah O’Callaghan, S.J., and Dr. Richard
A. Matre are included.

Arrangement is by subject.

Subjects:

Institute of Pastoral Studies
Graduate School
Loyola-Mundelein Language Institute
Jesuit School of Theology

Institute of Industrial Relations
Undergraduate Studies

Loyola Academy

Rome Center

School of Business Administration
School of Dentistry

Higher Education in Illinois
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Box Folder Title Dates

1 1 Institute of Pastoral Studies 1964-1967

1 2 Graduate School 1963-1969

1 3 Academic Council, College of Arts and Sciences 1968

1 4 Niles College 1967-1969

1 5 MBA Program, Graduate School of Business n.d.

1 6 Loyola-Mundelein Language Institute n.d.

1 7 Loyola Cabrini-Montessori Community Action n.d.

Program

1 8 Jesuit School of Theology of Chicago (JSTC) 1963-1967

1 9 Jesuit School of Theology of Chicago (JSTC) 1968-1969, 1971-
1972

2 1 Institute of Industrial Relations 1965-1969

2 2 Honors Program 1954-1957

2 3 Honors program 1958-1967

2 4 Guidance Center 1961-1972

2 5 Erikson Institute for Early Education 1967-1968

2 6 Dental Assistants Program 1964-1966

2 7 Dental Assistants Program 1967-1969

2 8 Correspondence Study 1956-1969

2 9 Theology Department 1958-1966

2 10 Political Science Department 1959-1969

3 1 Sociology Department 1959-1971

3 2 Psychology Department 1965-1970

3 3 Physics Department 1957-1966

3 4 Undergraduate Studies Board (BUGS) Jan. — Oct. 1966

3 5 Undergraduate Studies Board (BUGS) Nov. 1966-Feb.
1967

3 6 Undergraduate Studies Board (BUGS) Mar. 1967 — Jun.
1968

3 7 Board of Undergraduate Studies (BUGS) 1958-1967

3 8 Board of Undergraduate Studies (BUGS) 1967-1969

3 9 Physical Education 1957-1973

3 10 Natural Science Department 1961-1969

3 11 Philosophy Department 1963-1968

4 1 Modern Languages Department 1957-1968

4 2 Military Science Department 1962-1968

4 3 Mathematics Department 1955-1966

4 4 History Department 1964-1966

4 5 English Department 1964-1966

4 6 Communication Arts Department 1960-1968

4 7 Classical Studies Department 1964-1968
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Chemistry Department

College or Arts and Sciences
Anthropology Department

Biology Department
Vice-President for Student Services
Vice-President of Medical Center
Vice-President of Medical Center
Vice-President of Medical Center
Centennial

Centennial

Enrollment in Institutions of Higher Learning in
the Stat of Illinois

Higher Education Executive Associates
Association of Chicago Priests
Lincoln Academy of Illinois
Foreign Consulates in Chicago
Loyola academy

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

Rome Center

Rome Center

School of Business Administration
School of Dentistry

School of Dentistry

School of Dentistry

School of Dentistry

Education, School of, Proposed
School of Law

School of Medicine

School of Nursing

School of Nursing

School of Nursing

School of Social Work

Summer Sessions

Information Systems — Proposal,
Recommendations, Development
Mundelein Seminary

Higher Education Act of 1965, Title Vi
Reading and Learning Disabilities Clinic
Administrative Council
Registration and Records Office
Scholarships

Hillman Lectures

Foreign Studies Program Peru
Foreign Studies Program, Spain
Foreign Studies Program, Paris
Foreign Studies Program, England
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1965-1968
1966-1973
1963-1968
1965-1968
1952-1969
1962-1966
1966-1967
1968-1969
1961-1966
1966-1967
1965

1967-1968
1967-1968
1965-1967
1962-1963
1958-1966
1960-1968
1968-1969
1965-1967
1966-1968
1966-1972
1966

1967-1968
1963-1965
1966-1975
1968

1963-1969
1963-1969
1961-1967
1967-1969
1969

1962-1969
1963-1968
1964-1968

1959-1966
1965-1972
1959-1968
1965-1969
1960-1968
1964-1967
1964-1966
1961-1966
1963-1964
1964-1966
1964-1966
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9 9
9 10
9 11
9 12
9 13
9 14
10 1
10 2
10 3
10 4
10 5
10 6
10 7
10 8
10 9
10 10
11 1
11 2
11 3
11 4
11 5
11 6
11 7
11 8
11 9
11 10
11 11
11 12
11 13
11 14
11 15
11 16
11 17
11 18
12 1
12 2
12 3
12 4
12 5
12 6
13 1
13 2
13 3
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Foreign Studies Program, England

Foreign Studies Program, Mexico

Foreign Studies Program, Japan

Foreign Studies Program, India

Foreign Studies Program, France
By-Laws/Statues of Loyola University
Information Systems (Proposal,
recommendations, Development)
Information Systems- Administrative Uses
Academic Blueprint (back-up material)
Admissions Counseling Office

Committee X

Committee on Undergraduate Admissions
Committee on Student Life/Conduct
Committee on Statutes

Committee on Space (Lake Shore Campus)
Citizens Board

Board of Undergraduate Studies (BUGS)
Board of Trustees

Board of Lay Trustees

Faculty Council

Library Board

Province Finance Committee

Search Committee, Dean, University College
Examiner of Credentials

Grant Information Office

Student Bill of Rights

Student Counseling Services

Items in Mr. W. Daniel Conroyd’s Folder as Vice
President/Development

Physical Plant

Public relations Office

Media Services

Libraries

The President’s Office

The President’s Office

Honorary Degree Recipients

Honorary Degree Recipients

High Risk Committee (Special Programs)
High Risk Committee (Special Programs)
Faculty Council (binder)

Faculty Council

Committee on University Relations
Committee on Undergraduate Scholarships
Federation of Independent Illinois Colleges and
Universities

Federation of Independent Illinois Colleges and
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1967-1968
1962-1963
1963-1969
1962-1969
1964

1962-1968
1959-1969

1962-1969
1965-1966
1967-1972
1968

1966-1969
1966-1967
1964-1971
1964-1969
1956-1957
1964-1967
1968-1972
1968-1972
1966-1967
1957-1969
1966-1967
1967

1961-1969
1968-1969
1966

1959-1972
1966-1968

1964-1967
1967-1976
1964-1969
1959-1969
1966-1968
1968-1969
1955-1956
1957-1972
1968-1969
1968-1969
1964-1969
1963-1976
1967-1969
1959-1965
1966-1968

1968-1969
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13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
16

16
16
16
16
17
17
17

17
17
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
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Universities

Committee on Undergraduate Admissions
Committee on Student Life/Conduct
Association of Jesuit Colleges and Universities
Committee on Athletics

Board of Trustees

Financial Aids Office

Faculty Forum Minutes (binder)

Enrollment Reports

Association of Continuing Higher Education
Center for Research Libraries

Argonne Universities Association

Argonne Universities Association

Survey Schedule

Committee on Campus Consolidation
National Council for Accreditation of Teacher
Education

National Center for Film Study

Academic Council School of Nursing
Television Installation

Tuition

Hebrew Theological College

State of Illinois Board of Higher Education-
Master Plan

Peace Corps

International Federation of Catholic Universities
Scholarships/Scholarship Programs

North Central Association

North Central Association

North Central Association

North Central Association Guides/Evaluation of
Institutions of Higher Learning

Priest in the Modern World

Business Office

Admissions Counseling

Board of Graduate Studies

VP and Dean of Faculties (R. W. Mulligan, Fr.
Provincial) By-Laws and Statues, Approval
9/11/61

Annual Reviews

Annual Reviews

Rome Center — Established

Fr. Mulligan’s trip to Rome

Rome Center

Rome Center

Rome Center

Rome Center
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1964-1972
1960-1967
1966-1971
1966-1967
1962-1968
1968

1964-1967
1962-1971
1959-1961
1967-1969
1957-1964
1965-1972
1965

1963-1969
1958-1967

1969
1968
1960-1964
1959-1968
1965-1967
1961-1969

1961-1966
1964-1967
1960-1961
1958-1961
1962-1965
1966-1969
1958-1966

1963-1965
1957-1971
1958-1968
1967
1961

1961-1965
1965-1967
1962

1963

1961-1967
1962-1964
1964-1969
1960-1966

VP and Dean of Faculties - Mulligan, S.J.

Page 6



Loyola University Chicago ~ Archives and Special Collections

19 4 Vice-President and Dean Faculties- Mulligan 1963-1968
19 5 Miscellaneous 1968-1969
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